findings on consultation, with Commercial Department i.e. your parent .department and 

observed the followings:-

1. Before your retirement on 31.10.2016 you were advised to take in account of 

coaching balance sheet debited for amounting Rs. 20, 04,040/- (Rs. Twenty lakhs 

four thousand forty oniy) vide letter dated 01.03.2016 but you did not account the 
same in coaching balance sheet till your retii^fh^nt.

2. These debits has been raised for overloading by submitting multiple manifests at 
different loading points and you have counter signed the manifests without verifying 

the contents of the manifests of Howrah/ Shalimar/Santragachi.
3. Out of that debit amount of Rs. 20, 04,040/- an amount of Rs,1,67,110/- (Rs.One 

lakh sixty seven thousand one hundred ten only) has been realised from the parties 

i.e. from M/s Shiv Sankalp Enterprises paid Rs,2269/- out .of Rs;26519/~ and Sri 
Umesh Chandra Chowdhury has realised his dues Rs.1,64;841/* but Sri Rajesh 

Kumar Singh, Bally, Howrah debit amounting Rs. 3,74,314/ (Rs. Three lakhs seventy 

four thousand and three hundred fourteen only) has not.paid his due. So the balance 

amount of Rs.18, 36,930/- (Rs. Eighteen lakhs thirty-six thousand, nine hundred thirty 

only) is still due in your favour.
4. Out of this due amount.M/s Kirti cargo, prop: Sri Kishan Kumar Agarwal, Bhadrakali, 

Howrah has a huge amount of debit of Rs.14, 38,336/- (Rs.Fourteen lakhs thirty eight 
thousand three hundred thirty six only) which you had not collected from the 

consignee during your service period.
5. M/s Kirti cargo, prop: Sri Kishan Kumar Agarwal, Bhadrakali, Howrah has filed a 

Court Case against the above said debitbefore the-Hon’ble High Court/ Calcutta vide